TURKISH CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION (TCA)

www.tmb.org.tr

INFORMATION TEXT REGARDING YOUR PERSONAL DATA

As the Turkish Contractors Association (TMB), when you visit our official website www.tmb.org.tr, we show maximum sensitivity to the processing and protection of personal data of our visitors in accordance with the Law on the Protection of Personal Data No. 6698 and secondary regulations.

Within the scope of the disclosure obligation of the Law on the Protection of Personal Data No. 6698 (KVKK), we would like to inform our visitors of **www.tmb.org.tr**, with this **TCA Website Information Text**, regarding your personal data.

For what purposes and in what ways do we obtain and process your personal data?

When you visit **www.tmb.org.tr**, your personal data, especially your traffic data, are processed by our Association in a limited and measured manner in electronic and physical environments in writing, automatically and non-automatically, in accordance with the Personal Data Protection (KVK) legislation, in connection with the purposes explained.

Personal Data	Measured By	Our Processing Purpose
Traffic data	<u>www.tmb.org.tr</u>	To fulfill our obligations arising from the Law No. 5651 on the Regulation of Broadcasts made on the internet and combating crimes committed through these broadcasts and its secondary regulations.

With your permission, **TCA** uses this information for the following purposes;

- Determination of our visitors' profiles,
- Evaluating requests, demands and complaints

With whom and for what purposes is your personal data shared?

In addition to the purposes stated in this text, we share your personal data with external service providers (website developers, database providers, etc.) in connection with the purpose of carrying out our association activities in accordance with the Personal Data Protection (KVK) legislation.



Third parties with whom we share your personal data are obliged under our contractual relationship to process and protect your personal data for the purpose of sharing, unless otherwise stipulated in the Personal Data Protection (KVK) legislation and are under the control of TCA.

Finally, we share your personal data with official institutions, organizations and judicial authorities in accordance with the Personal Data Protection (KVK) legislation in order to fulfill our legal responsibilities and obligations.

Is your personal data transferred abroad?

Our association does not transfer your personal data collected through the website to third parties abroad.

Security of Information;

Necessary measures are taken to ensure the security of your personal data information. It is subject to restricted access to prevent unauthorized access, modification and misuse of information.

Your Rights

Within the scope of Article 11 of the Personal Data Protection (KVK) Law, you can apply to the TCA about your personal data;

- To learn whether it has been processed; to learn the purpose of processing and whether it is used in accordance with its purpose,
- To know the third parties to whom it has been transferred at home / abroad, to request correction if it is incomplete / wrong;
- To request deletion / destruction within the framework of the conditions stipulated in Article 7 of the Personal Data Protection (KVK) Law;
- To request the deletion and destruction of your personal data within the scope of Article 7 of the Personal Data Protection (KVK) Law and the correction of incomplete / incorrectly processed personal data to be notified to the third parties to whom the personal data has been transferred;
- To object to the emergence of a result against you due to the analysis exclusively by automated systems,
- We inform you that you have the right to demand the compensation of the damage in case you suffer damage due to unlawful processing.

You can send your related requests to our Association by applying to <u>tmb@tmb.org.tr</u> or to Birlik Mahallesi 447 Sokak No: 4, 06550, Çankaya-ANKARA.

This Information Text may be updated in order to comply with the Personal Data Protection (KVK) legislation due to our changing processes. Please visit our website for possible updates.

